
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 30/31 May 2011
Question: E11-210


OUTCOME 11: Mental Health

Topic: TECHNICAL ADVISORY GROUP

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Was any Minister or staff member of a Minister present at any meeting of the

Technical Advisory Group?

b) If so, please provide details.


Answer:

a) No.

b) Not applicable.

